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October 19, 2020 

VIA ELECTRNOIC FILING 
 
Will Seuffert 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place E, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN  55101 

 
Re: In the Matter of the Application of Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC for a Certificate 

of Need for the 109 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Lincoln 
and Pipestone Counties, Minnesota, MPUC Docket No. IP7006/CN-19-309 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC for a Site 
Permit for the 109 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Lincoln 
and Pipestone Counties, Minnesota, MPUC Docket No. IP-7006/WS-19-394 
 
OAH 82-2500-36550 

Dear Mr. Seuffert 

By this letter, Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC (“BRW”) wishes to inform the Minnesota Public Utilities 
Commission that it has no exceptions to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and 
Recommendation issued by Administrative Law Judge (“ALJ”) Barbara J. Case on October 1, 
2020.  BRW is also in receipt of the exceptions filed by the Department of Commerce Energy 
Environmental Review and Analysis (“EERA”) and has no issues with EERA’s additional 
language to Site Permit Condition 11.1, which had been omitted from the ALJ’s report. 

 
Respectfully Submitted,  

Stinson LLP 

/s/ Brian M. Meloy 

Brian Meloy
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

Katie Sieben 
Joseph Sullivan  
Matthew Schuerger 
John Tuma 
Valerie Means 

Chair 
Commissioner 
Commissioner 
Commissioner 
Commissioner 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC for a Site 
Permit for the 109 MW Large Wind 
Energy Conversion System in Lincoln 
and Pipestone Counties, Minnesota 

MPUC Docket No. 
IP7006/WS-19-394 
 

 

  
In the Matter of the Application of 
Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC for a 
Certificate of Need for the 109 MW 
Large Wind Energy Conversion System 
in Lincoln and Pipestone Counties, 
Minnesota 

MPUC Docket No. 
IP7006/CN-19-309 
 
 
OAH 82-2500-36550 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that true and correct copies of Buffalo Ridge Wind, 

LLC’s Letter regarding exceptions to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and 

Recommendation has been served today by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail to the following: 

Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Barbara Case barbara.case@state.mn.us Electronic 

Generic – Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic 

Annie Felix Gerth annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Danell Herzig danell.herzig@nexteraenergy.com  Electronic 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn.us Electronic 
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Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic 

Susan Medhaug Susan.medhaug@state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com  Electronic 

Brian J. Murphy Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com  Electronic 

Kevin Pranis kpranis@liunagroc.com Electronic 

Generic – Residential Utilities residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  

Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us Electronic 

Will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us Electronic 

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Electronic  

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.us Electronic 

 
Dated this 19th day of October, 2020 

/s/ Joshua M. Feit  
Joshua M. Feit 

 


